507367610 07/04/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7414533

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
GUANGZHOU UNIQUE	BIOTEC	CHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	06/08/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	GUAN	GZHOU UNIQUE BIOTECHNOLOGY	CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM	ROOM 209B-1, NO. 180 TIANYUAN STREET, TIANHE DISTRICT		
City:	GUAN	GZHOU, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	51065	510650		
Name:	BIOFC	BIOFORTE BIOTECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	ROOM 1001, BLOCK B, NO. 1 FACTORY BUILDING			
Internal Address:	MEIXUN SCIENCE PARK, NO. 19 JINXIU MIDDLE ROAD, LAOKENG COMMUNITY, LONGTIAN STREET, PINGSHAN DISTRICT			
City:	SHEN	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518118			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 111		11116189	_	

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(972) 370-7997	
Email:	charles_ho@barron-young.com	
Correspondent Name:	YIP LTD.	
Address Line 1:	5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650	
Address Line 4:	PLANO, TEXAS 75024	
ATTODNEY DOOVET NUMBED.		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-1823-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on June 8, 2022 from Guangzhou Unique Biotechnology Co., Ltd., with a place of business at Room 209B-1, No. 180 Tianyuan Street, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510650, China (the "Assignor"), to Guangzhou Unique Biotechnology Co., Ltd., with a place of business at Room 209B-1. No. 180 Tianyuan Street, Tianhe District, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510650, China (the "1" Assignee"), and Bioforte Biotechnology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd., with a place of business at Room 1001, Block B, No. 1 Factory Building. Meixun Science Park, No. 19 Jinxiu Middle Road, Laokeng Community, Longtian Street, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118, China (the "2nd Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 11,116,189 (the "Patent").

The Assignees desire to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the 1st Assignee and the 2nd Assignee, their successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

Assignor: Guangzhou Unique Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

Representative of Assignor: Wang Qiulin

Signature:

Title:CEO

Date: June 8, 2022

Witness

(Signature)

Name: ____Liu Xiwu (Type or Print)

Date: June 8, 2022

(SCH-1823-CSPT/01558643v13

1st Assignee: Guangzhou Unique Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

Re	pre	sentative	
of	12	Assignee:Wang	Qiulín

Signature: 36 24 CM	

Title:CEO_____

Date: June 8, 2022

Witness

By (Signature

Name: Lin Xiwu_____ (Type or Print)

Date: June 8, 2022

2nd Assignee: Bioforte Biotechnology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Witness

Representative	1.1.1	911T	HUA
of 2nd Assignee:	HU	XUE	HUN

Signature:	胡言华
Title:	CEO

Date: June 8, 2022

By: (Signature)

Name:	WANG	YUE.
(Type or		

Date: June 8, 2022